Urgent Field Safety Notice
Trade name / brand name:
Medi-tec Hoist
Date: 28/06/2008
Type of action required:
Corrective Action
Details of products effected:
Medi-tec hoists
Descripton of problem:
The spreader / sling support bar has been incorrectly adjusted causing excessive ware on the pivot bolt.
This may result in the spreader / sling support bar becoming detached from the hoist.
The spreader / sling bar attachment has been re-designed to overcome this problem and replacement fittings are available from the manufacturers.
This notice needs to be passed on to all those who need to be aware within your organisation pr to and organisation where the potentially affected devices have been transferred.
Please transfer this notice to other organisations on which this action has an impact.
Please maintain awareness on this notice and resulting action for an appropriate period to ensure effectiveness of the corrective action.
Contact:
Aidservice Limited Unit 15 Bradley Hall Trading Estate Standish Wigan WN6 0XQ
Tel: 01257 425538 Fax: 01257 472181 Email: <u>sales@aidservice.co.uk</u>
Signature: Date: